Proportional-Druckregelventil tecno plus
Baureihe PRE-U2, PRE-I2 - Vakuum Version
Betriebsanleitung
Proportional Pressure Regulator tecno plus
Series PRE-U2, PRE-I2 - vacuum version
Operating Instruction
2
Inhalt / contents

 Use of pneumatic characteristics which lie outside the approved range
of use (see “Technical Data” section and type test certificates).
3 ORDERING KEY CHART tecno plus-vacuum
ID-No.: PS 1 2 0 1 x x - x x x - 0 x x
e.g.: PS 1 2 0 1 0 1 - A 2 0 - 0 1 5
1 2 3 4 5
            1
Set value type
00 = voltage
01 = current,
4 - 20mA
           2
Pressure range
A20 = -1... 1 bar
A70 = -1... 6 bar
          3
Type variation
0 = standard
             5
Flange*
0 = without flange
Other variants on request
* see accessory
                4
Connection cable*
0 = without cable and
plug connector
1 = cable with plug con-
nector straight (5 Pin)
2 = cable with plug con-
nector angled (5 Pin)
3 = cable with plug con-
nector angled + LED
(5 Pin)
5 = straight / side-
        wise G1/4,
        stackable
19
4 TECHNICAL  DATA
Characteristics
tecno plus-vacuum                   Symbol   Unit G1/4, NW 6,0